Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs

1990

The State of Utah v. Miguel Enrique Salas-Leyva : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1
Part of the Law Commons

Part of the <u>Law Commons</u>

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

R. Paul Van Dam; Attorney General; Attorney for Appellee.

Candice A. Johnson; Joan C. Watt; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *The State of Utah v. Miguel Enrique Salas-Leyva*, No. 900418 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1990). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2799

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| INTRODUCTION | 1 |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT | 1 |
| ARGUMENT | |
| POINT I. THE INITIAL DETENTION VIOLATED THE FOURTH AMENDMENT | 1 |
| A. THE OFFICERS DID NOT HAVE A VALID BASIS FOR THE STOP | 1 |
| B. THE STOP OF THE VEHICLE FOR A TRAFFIC VIOLATION WAS A PRETEXT TO SEARCH FOR DRUGS | 6 |
| C. THE SCOPE OF THE DETENTION EXCEEDED THE PERMISSIBLE SCOPE OF A TRAFFIC VIOLATION | 9 |
| POINT II. APPELLANT DID NOT GIVE A VALID CONSENT TO SEARCH THE VEHICLE | 13 |
| A. APPELLANT DID NOT VOLUNTARILY CONSENT TO THE SEARCH OF HIS VEHICLE | 13 |
| B. THE STATE DID NOT ESTABLISH THAT THE OFFICERS DID NOT EXPLOIT THE PRIMARY ILLEGALITY | 13 |
| POINT III. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO | 13 |
| CONVICT APPELLANT OF UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE. | 14 |
| CONCLUSION | 15 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| CASES CITED | |
| Alabama v. White, 496 U.S, 110 S.Ct. 2412, 110 L.Ed.2d 301 (1990) | 4, 5 |
| Arizona v. Hicks, 480 U.S. 321, 107 S.Ct. 1149, 94 L.Ed.2d 347 (1987) | 11 |
| People v. Holloway, 330 N.W.2d 405 (Mich. 1982) | 9 |
| State v. Arroyo, 796 P.2d 684 (Utah 1990) | 6 |
| State v. Banks, 720 P.2d 1380 (Utah 1986) | 14 |
| State v. Brown, 798 P.2d 284 (Utah App. 1990) | 5 |
| State v. Carter, 707 P.2d 656 (Utah 1985) | 12 |
| State v. Carter, 156 Utah Adv. Rep. 17 (Utah App. 1991) | 14 |
| State v. Constantino, 732 P.2d 125 (Utah 1987) | 3 |
| State v. Deitman, 739 P.2d 616 (Utah 1987) | 10 |
| <u>State v. Fox</u> , 709 P.2d 316 (Utah 1985) | 14 |
| <pre>State v. Holmes, 256 So.2d 32 (Fla. App. Dist. 2 1972)</pre> | 7, 8 |
| State v. Johnson, 771 P.2d 326 (Utah App. 1989), rev'd on other grounds, 153 Utah Adv. Rep. 8 (Utah 1991) | 12 |
| State v. Johnson, 153 Utah Adv. Rep. 8 (Utah 1991) . | 10, 11 |
| <pre>State v. Lee, 633 P.2d 48 (Utah), cert. denied, 454 U.S. 1057 (1981)</pre> | 12 |
| State v. Mendoza, 748 P.2d 181 (Utah 1987) | 4 |
| State v. Ramirez, 159 Utah Adv. Rep. 7 (Utah 1991) . | 11, 13 |
| State v. Schlosser, 774 P.2d 1132 (Utah 1989) | 10, 11 |
| <u>State v. Sierra</u> , 754 P.2d 972 (Utah App. 1988) | 6, 7 |

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| State v. Sims, 156 Utah Adv. Rep. 8 (Utah App. 1991) | 14 |
| <pre>State v. Steggell, 660 P.2d 252 (Utah 1983)</pre> | 12 |
| <pre>State v. Webb, 790 P.2d 65 (Utah App. 1990)</pre> | 12 |
| Taglavore v. United States, 291 F.2d 262 (9th Cir. 1961) | ϵ |
| Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S.1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) | 10 |
| United States v. DeLeon-Reyna, F.2d (5th Cir. April 17, 1991) | 4 |
| <u>United States v. Guzman</u> , 864 F.2d 1512 (10th Cir. 1988) | 8 |
| United States v. Hensley, 469 U.S. 221 (1985) | 3, 4 |
| <u>United States v. Lefkowitz</u> , 285 U.S. 452, 52 S.Ct. 420, 76 L.Ed.2d 877 (1932) | 9 |
| United States v. Smith, 799 F.2d 704 (11th Cir. 1986) | 9 |
| United States v. Trigg, 878 F.2d 1037 (7th Cir. 1989) | 8, 9 |
| <u>Yick Wo v. Hopkins</u> , 118 U.S. 356 (1886) | 7, 8 |
| STATUTES CITED | |
| Amend. XIV, Constitution of the United States | 3, 11 |
| OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED | |
| Amsterdam, <u>Perspectives on the Fourth Amendment</u> , 58 Minn.L.Rev. 349 (1974) | 8 |
| LaFave, Search and Seizure § 5.2(e) (2d ed. 1987) | 7 |
| Webster's New International Dictionary of the English Language, 2d ed. 1957 | 8 |
